Price risk relates to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market prices.

The Group is exposed to securities price risk on investments held for trading or for medium to longer terms.

The investment in listed equities has been valued at the market price prevailing at balance date. Management of

this investment’s price risk is by ongoing monitoring of the value with respect to any impairment.

iv. Sensitivity Analyses

(1) Interest rates

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates. The table

indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at balance sheet date would have been affected by

changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible. These sensitivities

assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

A change of 100 basis points in the interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity

and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2013.

  Profit

$

Equity

$

 Year ended 30 June 2014

 ±100 basis points change in interest rates ± 45,526 ± 45,526

 Year ended 30 June 2013

 ±100 basis points change in interest rates ± 54,571 ± 54,571

DRAGON MOUNTAIN GOLD LIMITED
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

ABN 82 111 005 282

ANNUAL REPORT 30 JUNE 2014

P a g e   52

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

NOTE  24  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)

(2) Foreign exchange

The Group did not carry significant assets or liabilities in foreign currencies in the 2014 financial year (2013: nil),

and therefore was not subject to material foreign exchange risk, and according not subject to material sensitivities.

v. Net Fair Values

(1) Fair value estimation

The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are presented in the following table and can be compared